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Dear Parents and carers, 

Welcome to  issue 8 of the school newsletter; I hope you all 
had a wonderful Easter. It is lovely to see the children 
have all returned so smart  and enthusiastic. As soon as 
the weather warms up, all the children will be expected 
to wear summer uniform.( no mixing winter and summer 
uniforms please). 

The spring term was a busy one, with many exciting 
events and visits; please see the website for more                     
information. A group of adventurous  staff climbed  the 
O2 in London, raising over £1000 for Breast Cancer          
Research .  

The builders have worked hard over the Easter and are 
making good progress in order to finish the Learning    
Resource Centre by the end of the summer term. We have 
developed our Infant Courtyard garden and the chickens 
have now moved in to their coup; they laid three eggs on 
the second day! Mr Allen, will be starting a gardening 
club in the next few weeks; if you are keen on gardening 
and would like to be involved please contact the office. 
We are also looking for some volunteers to help varnish 
and paint the pavilion and benches in the playground.  

Thank you once again for your continued support. 

God Bless. 

 

S M Johnson 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 

With Christ as the centre of your life, you will 
never be disappointed.  Pope Francis                                                          

Dates for your  diary 

Wednesday 3 May 
9:30am Y3 mass 

Friday 5 May 3.30pm 

Y6 Kingswood meeting 

Thurs 11 May 3.30pm Y5 
parents-residential trip 
and SATs 2018  

Fri 12 May 9.15am  

EYFS coffee  morning  

Mon 5 June school  class 
photos  

Tues 13 June  6pm New 
intake meeting for Nursery 
parents 

Tues  20 June 6pm 

New Intake meeting for 
Reception parents 

Saturday 24 June  

Parish Fun Day 1-5pm 

Wed 5 July                    
Sports’ Day 

KS1 am KS2 pm 

Fri  7July Summer                
concerts KS1 11am 

KS2 2pm 

Tues 11 July Y6                      
production 6pm 

Class                         
Assemblies 

Refreshments served 

in the hall at 8.50am 

Thurs 27 April 5T 

Thurs 4 May  4O 

Thurs 11May 3P 

Thurs 18 May 1OC 

Thurs 25 May RB 

Thurs 15 June 1S 

Thurs 22June RON 

Thurs 6 July N 

Thurs 13July 2B 
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Crowning of Mary 
 

We will be holding a 
Crowning of Our Lady 

Procession on Tuesday 2nd 
May.  Please can the children 
bring in flowers for our 

procession and to decorate 
the statue of Our Lady. 

 
Urgently Required 
 

Please can the children bring 
into school any unwanted 
football scarves from any 

team or country. 
Thank you. 
 

PHOTOS—Year 6 Liturgy 
team on sponsored walk in St 

Valentines Park for BCCS. 
Later at lunch with Bishop 

Allen. 

More dates for your 

diary 

 Whole School Photo 

20th June 

Celebrating 35 Years on 
our current site. 

 Class Masses at SSPP  

Wednesday 3 May Y3 

mass at 9.30 am 

First Holy Communions 

Saturday 6 May 3pm 

Wednesday 14  May Y4 

class mass at 9.30am 

Sunday 18 June Corpus 

Christi procession 3pm 

Friday 14 July Y6 Mass  

Well done to 5W for 98.5% attendance in March        

Best class for punctuality in March 6B 

Class who needs the most improvement ?? 

 

 

HOW SAFE ARE YOUR CHILDREN  ON-LINE ?  

Meeting for all parents Thursday 15th June 6pm.  

If you want to keep your children safe online, you 

cannot afford to miss this meeting.  

NO CHILDREN AT THIS MEETING PLEASE 

N am      92% N pm     90% RB         92% 

RON      81% 1S         94% 1OC       96% 

2D         98% 2B      97.5% 3A          96% 

3P        96% 4O       97% 4S           98% 

5T       96% 5W     98.5 
% 

6B         98% 

6R        96%     

Y6 SATs timetable 

Mon 8 May Reading Test 

Tues 9 May GPS Test  

Wed 10 May Maths Test 

Thurs 11 May Maths Test 


